

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.23949 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	09.09.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> The case of the petitioner is that subject land of the writ petition is ancestral property, inherited by the petitioner through succession and the petitioner's name was mutated in the revenue records. An appeal was filed by the unofficial respondents, which was allowed by the appellate authority and subsequently confirmed by the revisional authority. The said order is challenged on the ground that appeal filed by the unofficial respondents is barred by limitation and he relied on the judgment of the common High Court in <i>Thripuravaram Krishna Reddy v. Joint Collector, Cuddapah and others</i>¹ Learned Assistant Government Pleader would submit that date of knowledge is criteria for entertaining the appeal and requested some time to secure instructions. Admittedly, petitioner has taken his defence in the appeal filed by the unofficial respondents regarding the bar of limitation, and the said issue has not been addressed by the appellate	

¹ 2009 (1) ALD 248

		authority. Hence, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of six (06) weeks. List the matter after four (04) weeks. Meanwhile, learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to secure written instructions. <i>KBN</i> TRR,J	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--